## **PROCLAMATION**

## HONORING SANDY WRIGHT ON HER RETIREMENT FROM INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OFFICE OF COUNTY ATTORNEY

WHEREAS, Sandy Wright retires from the Indian River County, Office of County Attorney, effective January 28, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Sandy Wright began her career with Indian River County, Department of Utility Services on January 9, 1989, after having worked for the Honorable Judge Daniel M. Kilbride and the Office of the State Attorney; and

WHEREAS, soon thereafter Sandy Wright was able to re-enter the legal profession when she joined the Office of County Attorney as a Legal Secretary I; and

WHEREAS, in June 1994, Sandy Wright was promoted to Legal Secretary II and in July 1998, classified as Legal Secretary, a position she has held for over twenty-two years; and

WHEREAS, Sandy Wright has served this County and the Public with distinction and selflessness. During her thirty-two years of service, she was dedicated, and her work was greatly appreciated by the Board, all six of the County Attorneys she served, citizens, and co-workers alike; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA, that the Board applauds Sandy Wright's efforts on behalf of the County, and the Board wishes to express their appreciation for the dedicated service she has given to Indian River County for the last thirty-two years; and

BE IT FURTHER PROCLAIMED that the Board of County Commissioners and staff extend heartfelt wishes for success in her future endeavors!

Adopted this 12th day of January, 2021.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA
Joseph E. Flescher, Chairman